discounts.  Yields on tax-exempt investments have not been computed on a taxable equivalent basis.
(2) Yields are based on book values, net of allowance for credit losses and contractual interest rates.
(3) Yields are based on contractual interest rates.

Page 72

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2008

33 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS, FINANCIAL RISKS AND CAPITAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Cont’d)

33.6 Market risk (Cont’d)

33.6.5 Interest rate sensitivity risk

The following tables indicate the sensitivity to a reasonable possible change in interest rates, with all other
variables held constant, on the Group’s and the Bank’s profit and loss account and stockholders’ equity.

The sensitivity of the profit or loss is the effect of the assumed changes in interest rates on net profit based on the
floating rate of financial assets and financial liabilities.  The sensitivity of stockholders’ equity is calculated by
revaluing fixed rate available-for-sale financial assets for the effects of the assumed changes in interest rates.  The
correlation of a number of variables will have an impact on market risk.  It should be noted that movements in
these variables are non-linear and are assessed individually.

   The Group
   2008   2007
 Effect  Effect  Effect  Effect

 on Net on  on Net on

 Profit Equity Profit Equity

 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Change in interest rate
 -2% (315,214) 65,108 (538,197) (47,902)
+2% 315,214 (60,600) 593,013   31,795

   The Bank
   2008   2007
 Effect  Effect  Effect  Effect

 on Net on  on Net on

 Profit Equity Profit Equity

 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Change in interest rate
 -2% (105,205) 65,108 (183,133) (   1,781)
+2% 105,205 (60,600) 237,949 25,125

Page 73

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2008

33 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS, FINANCIAL RISKS AND CAPITAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Cont’d)

33.6 Market risk (Cont’d)

33.6.6 Equity risk

Equity risks arise out of price fluctuation in the equity prices.  The risk arises out of holding positions in either
individual stocks (non-systemic risk) or in the market as a whole (systemic risk).  The goal is to earn dividend
income and realise capital gains sufficient to offset the interest foregone in holding such long-term positions.

The Group sets limits on the level of exposure, and diversification is a key strategy employed to reduce the impact